#### 506083520 05/30/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6130236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GERALD M. KNOBLACH	01/30/2014
ERIC A. FRISCHE	07/02/2014
BRUCE ALAN BARKLEY	06/30/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPACE DATA CORPORATION
Street Address:	2535 WEST FAIRVIEW STREET, SUITE 101
City:	CHANDLER
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85224

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16886870

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2407152061

Email: support@davelawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: DAVÉ LAW GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 2000 DUKE STREET, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPDC-002-18US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAJ S. DAVÉ
SIGNATURE:	/Raj S. Davé/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=SPDC-002-18US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SPDC-002-18US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=SPDC-002-18US\_Assignment#page3.tif source=SPDC-002-18US\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506083520 REEL: 052797 FRAME: 0664

Attorney's Docket No. 089388-0420461

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For: U.S. Non-Provisional Application

By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNORS:

Gerald M. KNOBLACH

Eric FRISCHE

Bruce Alan BARKLEY

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE:

# SPACE DATA CORPORATION 2535 W. Fairview Street, Suite 101

Chandler, Arizona 85224

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# SYSTEMS AND APPLICATIONS OF LIGHTER-THAN-AIR (LTA) PLATFORMS

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 13/757,585 filed February 1, 2013, which is a divisional of U.S. Application No. 12/099,004 and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and/or any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

Attorney's Docket No. 089388-0420461

PATENT

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:		
		Gerald M. KNOBLACH
Date:		
		Eric FRISCHE
	2 /2 /2 . /2 . m	0
Date:	(0/50/2019	Duce ver 15000 /
		Bruce Alan BARKLEY

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

COPY SPDC-002-18US

Attorney's Docket No. 089388-0420461

PATENT

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: _		Gerald M. KNOBLACH
Date: _	2 5/ <sub>2</sub> 2014	Eric FRISCHE
Date: _		Bruce Alan BARKI EV

Assignment of invention-page 2 of 2

Attorney's Docket No. 089388-0420461

PATENT

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 30 JUN 201	
	Gerald M. KNOBLAČH
Date:	Eric FRISCHE
	lie princie
Date:	
	Bruce Alan BARKLEY

REEL: 052507 FRAME: 0658